Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Descriptions Brand Package Options
ADG465BRT –40°C to +85°C 6-Lead Plastic Surface Mount SOT-23 S1B RT-6
ADG465BRM –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead µSOIC S1B RM-8
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin Pin
RT-6 RM-8 Pin Description
1 7 VD1, this is one terminal of the channel protec-
tor. The channel protector is bidirectional so this
terminal may be used as an input or an output.
2 1, 4 NC, this is a no connect pin.
3 6 VSS, Negative Power Supply (0 V to –20 V).
The clamping point for a negative overvoltage is
also defined by VSS, see Overvoltage Protection
section.
4 3 VS1, this is one terminal of the channel protec-
tor. The channel protector is bidirectional so this
terminal may be used as an output or an input.
5 5, 8 NC, this is a no connect pin.
6 2 VDD, Positive Power Supply (0 V to 20 V). The
clamping point for a positive overvoltage is also
defined by VDD, see Overvoltage Protection
section.
(RT-6)
1
2
3
6
5
4
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
NC = NO CONNECT
ADG465
VD1
VS1
NC
VDD
NC
VSS
(RM-8)
1
2
3
8
7
6
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
NC = NO CONNECT
ADG465
VDD
VSS
NC
VD1
NC
VS1
4 5 NCNC
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ADG465
–4– REV. A
—Typical Performance Characteristics
VD, VS – Volts
140
130
50
–10 10–5
R
O